Milwaukee County

Meeting Notice-Public Notice

Thursday, December 19, 2024

10:30 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

Milwaukee County Courthouse 901 N 9th Street, Room 201-V. Milwaukee / WI / 53233

County Board Winter Brunch

Brief Description (Public Event):

A brunch held for County Board Supervisors, Staff, and Departmental partners before the board meeting. This brunch is a traditional gathering held each year to recognize the final Board Meeting of the calendar year.

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) may attend this public event.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that this public event, or portions of this public event, may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces.

However, these entities will not be convened, will not exercise their respective authority, and no action will be taken by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

NAME OF PUBLIC EVENT: County Board Winter Brunch

DATE: Thursday, December 19, 2024

TIME: 10:30 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

PLACE / LOCATION: Milwaukee County Courthouse

901 N 9th Street, Courthouse Room 201-V

Milwaukee, Wl., 53233.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.